market liquidity.  As at 31 December 2008 these investments had a face value of A$1,000,000 (2007: $1,000,000)
and a fair value based on market conditions of $10,000 (2007: $779,200).  A 10% change in the market value of the
investments would have increased/decreased the value of the investment by $1,000 (2007: $22,288),
decreasing/increasing the group loss and equity by the same amount.

At balance date the Company’s and Group’s exposure to price risk was $10,000 (2007: $779,200). For much of the
year, the Company’s and Group’s exposure to price risk on the Floating Rate Notes was substantially more than
$10,000.  The Company marks the investments to fair value at each reporting date.  For the first half of the year the
price risk of the Floating Rate Note was $779,200 and for the second half of the year the price risk was $557,600.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Metal Storm Limited

Notes to the financial statements
31 December 2008 (cont.)

42 | P a g e

3. Financial risk management (cont.)

a. Market risk (cont.)

Sensitivity of loss to market risk (2008)

Risk Factor Increase in
Group Loss

Decrease in
Group Loss

Increase in
Company Loss

Decrease in
Company Loss

 $ $ $ $
2008 actual loss (10,656,003) (10,656,003) (10,762,246) (10,762,246)
(i) Australian Dollar (weaker)/stronger by 10%
against the US Dollar (20,905) 20,905 - -
(ii) Interest rate increase/(decrease) by 10% (54,257) 54,257 (51,002) 51,002
(iii) Change in fair value of available-for-sale financial
assets (increased)/decreased by 10% (1,000) 1,000 (1,000) 1,000
2008 loss after adjusting for market risk sensitivity
factors (10,732,165) (10,579,841) (10,814,248) (10,710,244)

Sensitivity of shareholders deficiency to market risk (2008)

Risk Factor
Increase in

Group
Deficiency

Decrease in
Group

Deficiency

Increase in
Company
Deficiency

Decrease in
Company
Deficiency

 $ $ $ $
2008 actual shareholders deficiency (13,193,265) (13,193,265) (13,287,399) (13,287,399)
(i) Australian Dollar (weaker)/stronger by 10%
against the US Dollar (20,905) 20,905 - -
(ii) Interest rate increase/(decrease) by 10% (54,257) 54,257 (51,002) 51,002
(iii) Change in fair value of available-for-sale financial
assets (increased)/decreased by 10% (1,000) 1,000 (1,000) 1,000
2008 total shareholder deficiency after adjusting for
market risk sensitivity factors (13,269,427) (13,117,103) (13,339,401) (13,235,397)

Sensitivity of loss to market risk (2007)

Risk Factor Increase in
Group Loss

Decrease in
Group Loss

Increase in
Company Loss

Decrease in
Company Loss

 $ $ $ $
2007 actual loss (9,998,150) (9,998,150) (10,806,695) (10,806,695)
(i) Australian Dollar (weaker)/stronger by 10%
against the US Dollar (130,998) 130,998

-

-

(ii) Interest rate increase/(decrease) by 10% (148,946) 148,946 (148,946) 148,946
(iii) Change in fair value of available-for-sale financial
assets (increased)/decreased by 10% (22,288) 22,288 (22,288) 22,288
2007 loss after adjusting for market risk sensitivity
factors (10,300,382) (9,695,918) (10,977,929) (10,635,461)

Sensitivity of shareholders equity to market risk (2007)

Risk Factor
Increase in

Group
Deficiency

Decrease in
Group

Deficiency

Increase in
Company
Deficiency

Decrease in
Company
Deficiency

 $ $ $ $
2007 actual shareholders deficiency (3,307,570) (3,307,570) (3,333,703) (3,333,703)
(i) Australian Dollar (weaker)/stronger by 10% against
the US Dollar (130,998) 130,998

-

-

(ii) Interest rate increase/(decrease) by 10% (148,946) 148,946 (148,946) 148,946
(iii) Change in fair value of available-for-sale financial
assets (increased)/decreased by 10% (22,288) 22,288

(22,288)

22,288

2007 total shareholder deficiency after adjusting for
market risk sensitivity factors (3,609,802) (3,005,338) (3,504,937) (3,162,469)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Metal Storm Limited

Notes to the financial statements
31 December 2008 (cont.)

43 | P a g e

3. Financial risk management (cont.)
b. Credit risk

Credit risk is managed on a Group basis.  Credit risk arises from deposits with banks and financial institutions as
well as credit exposure to customers, including outstanding receivables and committed transactions.

At balance date the Group had deposits of $7,571,292 (2007: $14,727,548), floating rate notes with a face value of
$1,000,000 (2007: $1,000,000) and receivables of $769,459 (2007: $2,211,933).  The Company had deposits of